
8th August 2021                   Swindon and District MCC                       Maslin Trial                              ACU61325

Number Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

61 Ryan Tomkins A N/S

62 Lee Hassall A 0000 0000 1000 0005 5000 0000 5003 0000 0000 0122 24

63 Jonathan Rose A 2102 3111 2000 3500 5102 3123 3333 2353 2333 5353 90

64 Craig Talbot A 1000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0350 2110 0000 0100 1111 19

65 David Maslin A 0000 0301 1000 0000 0000 0110 1231 0000 0030 2210 22

66 Thomas Kinckley A 0001 0110 1000 3100 0001 1123 0333 0001 1152 5555 55

67 Keith Wooster A/B 0332 3231 0000 5510 1320 3333 3335 2113 0222 0020 75

68 Darren Butcher A/B N/S

69 Jon Bees A/B 0201 2221 0000 0110 0221 1225 3115 0111 1000 0000 41

70 Robert Scott A/B 2120 0100 0000 2131 2000 3251 3235 1115 1235 0000 58

71 Stuart Thatcher B 0000 2000 0100 2333 1001 1325 1322 1122 1012 2210 49

72 Matthew Hanney B 3001 1000 1000 5553 3521 2523 0255 2115 1335 0110 82

73 Stephen Oram A/B 1023 3351 2100 3110 0000 3332 5353 5515 1522 1100 81

74 Alex Taylor A/B 0101 0001 0000 0200 0231 2033 3333 1155 0020 0000 45

75 Julian Randall-Coles B 2000 5000 0100 5510 3213 3525 0131 1121 1202 0101 59

76 Jez Dance B 0202 1030 0001 2110 3323 3335 3353 2555 0323 2111 82

77 David Barrett B 5300 1211 0000 5353 0133 3333 3355 2555 2525 2333 106

79 Mark Elms B 0000 5000 0000 0510 2133 2330 1055 1111 0105 3100 53

80 Peter Houghton B* 5133 5332 0201 5555 5335 3530 5500 5000 1000 2000 93

81 Dean Hassall B 5010 0010 3000 5533 2533 1333 3333 2555 2325 2522 99

82 Stephen Wallwin B DNF

83 Brian Tomkins B N/S

84 Ben Vaughan B DNF

85 Mike Parsons B DNF

86 Michael Caddick B* 5000 0000 5000 5000 5000 5211 5050 5100 0000 1333 55

87 Tim Davis C 0001 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 3000 0000 0000 0000 4

88 Simon Dowling B N/S

89 Adrian Steele C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 2000 0000 0000 0000 2

90 Chris Hay B 1022 0110 0000 3513 1211 2335 3055 5555 3333 3210 88

91 Paul Hearn B* 3111 2355 5000 5000 3000 3323 3001 5102 5222 3000 71



92 Stephen Parsons C DNF

93 Adam Coopey B 0101 1100 3001 3553 3155 3533 3355 2355 3255 2133 107

94 Kevin Hayward-Wright C 0011 1200 5000 0000 5010 3333 3000 1002 1101 0103 41

95 Wayne Hutton C 0000 0002 0500 0100 2001 3333 3000 0303 2310 2103 43

96 Paul Herbert C 5000 0000 0000 1000 0001 3332 5000 0002 0100 0011 28

97 Thomas Maslin C 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 3311 2010 0111 0000 2001 18

98 Justin Sadler C N/S

99 Jason Fathers C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1111 3010 0301 1000 0505 23

100 Simon Evins C 1300 0000 1000 0000 0110 3333 3011 3131 3131 3533 54

1 Simon Woolls C 3515 3035 1112 3110 1200 3533 5112 3555 3132 2333 99

2 Andrew Thatcher C 0311 0000 1000 0010 1100 3523 1000 2211 0100 2303 38

3 Ian Thompson C 1000 0000 1000 0000 0000 3232 1500 1001 2105 0010 29

4 Geoffrey Maslin C 0100 0000 0000 0000 1000 3221 3000 1525 0105 3001 37

5 Mark Janes C DNF

6 Alan Ryder C 5355 0000 1021 5205 0010 3333 5501 1213 1330 2131 79

7 Liam Wooster C 0050 0000 0000 0010 0000 1113 0000 2002 1000 0000 17

8 Wayne Tibbles C N/S

9 Michael Townsend C 0000 0001 0000 0000 0000 1121 3100 0000 0000 0302 15

10 John Brennan C N/S

11 David Clothier O60 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 3132 2010 1011 1000 1110 19

12 Graham Lavis O60 5055 0000 0110 1000 0000 3515 5555 2233 2102 3032 75

13 Howard Cureton-Taylor O60 0000 0001 00// 10// 3001 1322 30// 3002 1000 2020 M/S

14 Ron Walters O60 2010 0010 1010 1000 0000 3353 5001 3231 1221 3122 50

15 Ken O'Brien O60 0000 1000 5000 1000 0000 2121 1000 3000 0010 1231 25

16 Richard Taylor O60 0010 0100 0000 0100 0000 3230 3000 1200 0010 1130 23

17 Ray Pekala B 5001 0010 3000 5531 0335 1335 3353 1111 3552 0120 83

18 Gary Wooster O60 3110 5000 0000 0000 0000 3333 5000 1012 0000 1011 34

19 Gordon Pusey O60 0030 0000 0000 0000 0000 1022 1000 0000 0000 0000 9

20 Isobel Coopey YTH A 2320 0110 0000 5555 3355 3553 2555 5555 5555 3333 130

21 Edwin Maslin YTH A 0205 1230 0000 2533 1023 1132 1335 0011 2310 0020 61

22 Joshua Bees YTH B 3252 0330 0000 1000 5000 3233 2110 1122 3510 3331 64

23 Aaron Watson YTH C 0000 0000 0000 0000 2000 2050 2000 0000 0101 0000 13



* Changed route through trial

Class Order

Number Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

64 Craig Talbot A 1000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0350 2110 0000 0100 1111 19

65 David Maslin A 0000 0301 1000 0000 0000 0110 1231 0000 0030 2210 22

62 Lee Hassall A 0000 0000 1000 0005 5000 0000 5003 0000 0000 0122 24

66 Thomas Kinckley A 0001 0110 1000 3100 0001 1123 0333 0001 1152 5555 55

63 Jonathan Rose A 2102 3111 2000 3500 5102 3123 3333 2353 2333 5353 90

61 Ryan Tomkins A N/S

69 Jon Bees A/B 0201 2221 0000 0110 0221 1225 3115 0111 1000 0000 41

74 Alex Taylor A/B 0101 0001 0000 0200 0231 2033 3333 1155 0020 0000 45

70 Robert Scott A/B 2120 0100 0000 2131 2000 3251 3235 1115 1235 0000 58

67 Keith Wooster A/B 0332 3231 0000 5510 1320 3333 3335 2113 0222 0020 75

73 Stephen Oram A/B 1023 3351 2100 3110 0000 3332 5353 5515 1522 1100 81

68 Darren Butcher A/B N/S

71 Stuart Thatcher B 0000 2000 0100 2333 1001 1325 1322 1122 1012 2210 49

79 Mark Elms B 0000 5000 0000 0510 2133 2330 1055 1111 0105 3100 53

75 Julian Randall-Coles B 2000 5000 0100 5510 3213 3525 0131 1121 1202 0101 59

72 Matthew Hanney B 3001 1000 1000 5553 3521 2523 0255 2115 1335 0110 82

76 Jez Dance B 0202 1030 0001 2110 3323 3335 3353 2555 0323 2111 82

17 Ray Pekala B 5001 0010 3000 5531 0335 1335 3353 1111 3552 0120 83

90 Chris Hay B 1022 0110 0000 3513 1211 2335 3055 5555 3333 3210 88

81 Dean Hassall B 5010 0010 3000 5533 2533 1333 3333 2555 2325 2522 99

77 David Barrett B 5300 1211 0000 5353 0133 3333 3355 2555 2525 2333 106

93 Adam Coopey B 0101 1100 3001 3553 3155 3533 3355 2355 3255 2133 107

86 Michael Caddick B* 5000 0000 5000 5000 5000 5211 5050 5100 0000 1333 55

91 Paul Hearn B* 3111 2355 5000 5000 3000 3323 3001 5102 5222 3000 71

Many thanks to all observers and officials on the day, and thanks to M.Maslin for the use of the ground.

Any protests as per ACU rules, please contact the secretary of the meeting.

Next trial will be held at Hannington in October, date to be confirmed, keep an eye on the website.



80 Peter Houghton B* 5133 5332 0201 5555 5335 3530 5500 5000 1000 2000 93

82 Stephen Wallwin B DNF

84 Ben Vaughan B DNF

85 Mike Parsons B DNF

88 Simon Dowling B N/S

83 Brian Tomkins B N/S

89 Adrian Steele C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 2000 0000 0000 0000 2

87 Tim Davis C 0001 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 3000 0000 0000 0000 4

9 Michael Townsend C 0000 0001 0000 0000 0000 1121 3100 0000 0000 0302 15

7 Liam Wooster C 0050 0000 0000 0010 0000 1113 0000 2002 1000 0000 17

97 Thomas Maslin C 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 3311 2010 0111 0000 2001 18

99 Jason Fathers C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1111 3010 0301 1000 0505 23

96 Paul Herbert C 5000 0000 0000 1000 0001 3332 5000 0002 0100 0011 28

3 Ian Thompson C 1000 0000 1000 0000 0000 3232 1500 1001 2105 0010 29

4 Geoffrey Maslin C 0100 0000 0000 0000 1000 3221 3000 1525 0105 3001 37

2 Andrew Thatcher C 0311 0000 1000 0010 1100 3523 1000 2211 0100 2303 38

94 Kevin Hayward-Wright C 0011 1200 5000 0000 5010 3333 3000 1002 1101 0103 41

95 Wayne Hutton C 0000 0002 0500 0100 2001 3333 3000 0303 2310 2103 43

100 Simon Evins C 1300 0000 1000 0000 0110 3333 3011 3131 3131 3533 54

6 Alan Ryder C 5355 0000 1021 5205 0010 3333 5501 1213 1330 2131 79

1 Simon Woolls C 3515 3035 1112 3110 1200 3533 5112 3555 3132 2333 99

5 Mark Janes C DNF

92 Stephen Parsons C DNF

8 Wayne Tibbles C N/S

10 John Brennan C N/S

98 Justin Sadler C N/S

19 Gordon Pusey O60 0030 0000 0000 0000 0000 1022 1000 0000 0000 0000 9

11 David Clothier O60 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 3132 2010 1011 1000 1110 19

16 Richard Taylor O60 0010 0100 0000 0100 0000 3230 3000 1200 0010 1130 23

15 Ken O'Brien O60 0000 1000 5000 1000 0000 2121 1000 3000 0010 1231 25

18 Gary Wooster O60 3110 5000 0000 0000 0000 3333 5000 1012 0000 1011 34

14 Ron Walters O60 2010 0010 1010 1000 0000 3353 5001 3231 1221 3122 50

12 Graham Lavis O60 5055 0000 0110 1000 0000 3515 5555 2233 2102 3032 75



13 Howard Cureton-Taylor O60 0000 0001 00// 10// 3001 1322 30// 3002 1000 2020 M/S

21 Edwin Maslin YTH A 0205 1230 0000 2533 1023 1132 1335 0011 2310 0020 61

20 Isobel Coopey YTH A 2320 0110 0000 5555 3355 3553 2555 5555 5555 3333 130

22 Joshua Bees YTH B 3252 0330 0000 1000 5000 3233 2110 1122 3510 3331 64

23 Aaron Watson YTH C 0000 0000 0000 0000 2000 2050 2000 0000 0101 0000 13


